Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

05-16-2005



25

ARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

SIN PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Ha T. Chung Mark L. Hopper	Name: Visteon Global Technologies, Inc.		
John D. Norton Shawn H. Swales	Internal Address:		
Execution Date(s): March 30, 2005			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: One Village Center Drive		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Sile + mage center 511ve		
⊠ Assignment □ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Van Buren Township		
☐ Government Interest Assignment	State: Michigan		
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 48111		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application or patent number(s):			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
11/064,986			
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🔯 No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Craig A. Phillips	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Dickinson Wright PLLC	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Suite 800	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address:1901 L Street NW	☒ Enclosed☒ None required (government interest not affecting title)		
	8. Payment Information		
City: Washington, D.C.	·		
State: Zip: 20036	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number: 248-433-7231	Expiration Date		
Fax Number: 202-659-1559	b. Deposit Account Number 04-1061		
Email Address: cphillips@dickinsonwright.com	Authorized User NameCraig A. Phillips		
9. Signature: Signature	5-10-05 Date		
Craig A. Phillips	Total number of pages including 2		
Name of Person Signing	cover		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

00000083 11064986 05/12/2005 HALI11

01 FC:8021

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 46107-0125 (V204-0482)

entitled:

ELECTROMECHANICAL VALVE ACTUATOR

for which an Application for United States Patent was filed on February 23, 2005, Application Serial No. 11/064,986, listing the following as inventors:

Ha T. Chung Mark L. Hopper John D. Norton Shawn H. Swales

and I/we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me/us on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor,

and I/we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. as the assignee.

Executed by:

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Ha T. Chung 40696 Worthington Canton, Michigan 48188	At tohun	J 3/30/2005
Mark L. Hopper 7508 Oakland Hills Drive Ypsilanti, Michigan 48197	1/m	3/30/05
John D. Norton 5961 Leland Drive Ann Arbor, Michigan 48105	John 5 Mut	3/30/2005
Shawn H. Swales 45788 Bartlett Drive Canton, Michigan 48187	Sterne	2/3/30/2005

Page 1 of 1